
Total, person

2000 4 603  562  946 682

2005 6 129  839 1 663 809

2010 5 272  842 1 851 596

2012 5 360  932 1 034 496

2013 5 795 1 020  984 565

2014 5 978  869  914 805

2015 8 504 5 789  940  957 818

 of them having  academic degree:

doctors of science

2000 461 - 1 -

2005 477 - - -

2010 507 - 1 2

2012 567 - 11 -

2013 608 - - -

2014 605 - 1 -

2015 597 594 - 3 -

doctors of science doctors of 

philosophy2000 1 901 -  6 -

2005 1 980 -  5 -

2010 1 969  2  6 5

2012 1 724 -  13 3

2013 1 970 -  10 -

2014 1 968 -  9 1

2015 1 992 1 973  9  9 1

6 793

9 440

8 566

(at the end of the year)

1 985

1 982

1 740

608

462

7 822

8 364

1 978

606

477

510

578

1 907

1 980

2.3.10. Personnel of National Academy of Sciences engaged in scientific-research and development works               

   including    

researchers others
support 

personnel
technicians

Number of 

employees engaged 

in research activites

8 561


